

**MITCHELL ROAD CROSSDRAINS
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI**

CHANGE ORDER

Order No.: Final Summary

Date: 07-03-2024

Agreement Date: 02-01-2024

Project: **MITCHELL ROAD CROSSDRAINS**

OWNER: CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Total Deduction(-) \$13,971.50

Justification:

See attached summary change order spreadsheet for explanation of changes.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$366,890.31

CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER: \$366,890.31

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be decreased by \$13,971.50

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: \$352,918.81

Approvals required:

Recommended by (ENGINEER): 

Accepted by (CONTRACTOR): 

Approved by (OWNER): _____

Final Summary Change Order
 Medical Park Pipe Replacement
 City of Tupelo



Item No.	Item	Quanty	Unit	Unit Price	Original Amount	Final Quantity	Add (Deduct)	Final Contract Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$19,563.00	\$ 19,563.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$19,563.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$12,063.00	\$ 12,063.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$12,063.00
3	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	488	SY	\$12.00	\$ 5,856.00	488.00	\$0.00	\$5,856.00
4	Removal of Pipes (All Type)	204	LF	\$20.00	\$ 4,080.00	204.00	\$0.00	\$4,080.00
5	Removal of Flared End Section	8	EA	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00	8.00	\$0.00	\$1,600.00
6	Erosion Control Measures	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
7	Structure Excavation	1,107	CY	\$12.00	\$ 13,284.00	1,107.00	\$0.00	\$13,284.00
8	Select Borrow Material	815	CY	\$15.50	\$ 12,632.50	815.00	\$0.00	\$12,632.50
9	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST (9.5mm)	143	TON	\$200.00	\$ 28,600.00	124.13	-\$3,774.00	\$24,826.00
10	Crushed Stone	304	CY	\$68.14	\$ 20,714.56	304.00	\$0.00	\$20,714.56
11	Bedding Material (Type 1 DOT Aggregate)	75	CY	\$93.55	\$ 7,016.25	75.00	\$0.00	\$7,016.25
12	Flowable Fill	110	CY	\$190.00	\$ 20,900.00	110.00	\$0.00	\$20,900.00
13	12'x4' Precast Box Culvert	60	LF	\$1,267.00	\$ 76,020.00	60.00	\$0.00	\$76,020.00
14	12'x4' Precast Wing Wall	2	EA	\$11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	2.00	\$0.00	\$22,000.00
15	200# Rip Rap	275	TON	\$50.00	\$ 13,750.00	271.85	-\$157.50	\$13,592.50
16	Geotextile Fabric	500	SY	\$2.25	\$ 1,125.00	500.00	\$0.00	\$1,125.00
17	51"x32" Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe	264	LF	\$174.00	\$ 45,936.00	264.00	\$0.00	\$45,936.00
18	51"x32" Reinforced Concrete Arch Flared End Section	12	EA	\$2,100.00	\$ 25,200.00	12.00	\$0.00	\$25,200.00
19	15" HDPE Pipe	88	LF	\$25.00	\$ 2,200.00	88.00	\$0.00	\$2,200.00
20	15" Pipe Collar	1	EA	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$800.00
21	15" Branch Connection	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	-	-\$2,000.00	\$0.00
22	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$4,500.00
23	Diversion Channel	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00
24	Solid Sodding	2,300	SY	\$6.00	\$ 13,800.00	960.00	-\$8,040.00	\$5,760.00
25	Construction Fencing	750	LF	\$3.00	\$ 2,250.00	750.00	\$0.00	\$2,250.00
					\$366,890.31		-\$13,971.50	\$352,918.81